
Standard Form Nurnber: SF-GOOD-48

Revised on: \daY, 2004

Notice of Award

.Iune 8, 2023

h{S. RACHEL BELLA GARCES JAO

Proprietress
RAbTtr,L JAO AGRICULTIRAL SI]PPLY

Il{arket Site, Sirangan East Dst.
Sorsogon CitY

Dear IVIs. Jao:

We are happy to notiff you that your Bid dated May 30, 2023 for SUPPLY AND DELIVERY

oF vARrous rsnrr"izER (rot 2) with contract No. GS 2023-05-017 for the contract Price

equivalent to one Millinn Five Han*ed Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred rhirty & 75/100

Pesos (Php 1,560,930.75) Unty as corrected and modit'ied'

you are hereb-v required to provide within ten (10) days the performance seeurilv in the form and

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders . Failure to provide the performance securitl'

shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this au,'ard and forfeiture of the bid security'

very

N{A.
Ciff lMayor

Conforme

L[artvlJ. GARCES JAC
Proprietress
RACTM,L JAO AGRICTILTIRAL SIIPPLY
Market Site, Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

1.;p${q-,a
::itltSO$Utrl eii t

frECflUrft

trulY yours. ,

"l&oANloR

.#*,,#
JUN 2 2 i,-J

2 2 Jultl tJt.t

EY'..c--***.,*
$r\rF ilg:*32.

ctP /5470121/06/1165



aa

od
UJJJ
a1

Uz
z

Contract Agreement
No. B- 2023-01$-GS

THIS AGREEMENT made this 9lh day of June , 2023 betwe€n Ms. Estcr E. Hamor 
' 
City

Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the " Entity" ) of the one pat and RACEEL
BELLA GARCES JAO Propriaor of RACHELJAO AGRICULTTRAL SUPPLY (
hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz SUPPLY AND
DELIVERY oF VARIoUS rERTILIZER (IroT 2) and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for fte supply

of those goods and services in the sum of One Million Five Hundred Sixty Thousand Nine
Hunbed Thifiy & 75/IlN Pws (Php 1,560,930.75) Only (hereinafter called "'the Contract
Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No- 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part of this Agreement, va:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofContract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and

Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

2

&o

ll.

lll

EI
U
&

A

tv

Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. @
additional contract documents or information pggggdbed bv lttc GIPD
that are subseouentlv reo uired for subm ission after the contract execution
such as the Notice to Proceed. Variation Orders. and Warrantv Securitv.
shall likewise form part of the Contract

3. In consideration for the sum of One Million Five Hundred Sixtv Thousand Nine
Hundred Thirtv & 75/100 Pesos (Php 1,560,930.75) Onlv or such other sums

as may be ascertaiBd, RAC'HEL JAo AGRTCULnRAL SItppLy
AND DELMRY OF VARIOUS FERTTLTZER (LOT 2)
with hiYher/its Bid.

agrees to SUPPLY
in accordance

D o 0a o

l

n
ce

lrt --
I

Bid form, including all the documentVstatements coftained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections

to the bid, if any, resulting fiom the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

I

do

tr(J

1.



I

4. the ci|t Gwernment of sorsogon agrees to pay the abovs-mentioned sum in

accordance with the terms of the Bidding'

n.; ii,iTi{ESS wirsrcui iirc pariics irurl;iu havs uauscti iiris Agrccrncni iu be excuuisti i[
accordance withthe laws ofthe Republic of thephilippines onthe day andyear first above written.

MA.

/

,,,Uil, $roR
Ci4t lulayor

fbr:

CI T'' {}OI,'E RNLTENT OII SOR.SO {;O N

&1 GARCES JAO

ProPrietor

Jbr:

RACHEL TAO AGNCALTU&4L SUPPLY

ACKNO\IT,MGEMI.{T

REI]RIJC (}F'THE PI{IIJPPINT"S }
PROUNCE OFSORSOGON )
crTY oF soRsocof{ }

N 1 62023 2023 in the City of Sorsogon,

Provilce of Sorsogorr, Pirilippiires, pei-soiiaiiy appearu'j -

NAhdE TAX IDENTSICATION }{I.]}'GER

L,iA. ESTER E. HA\4OR 948-889-852

Known to me to be the same persons who execrfed the forgoing instnnnent and

acknowledgedtome thatthe sane is free and volrntary act and deed of the entities which they represent

respectively,

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)

including page on which this acknowiedgernent is written ard signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of eactr and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand the day, the year and place
1 ')r

ar)L)v c wtlLLgIt.

NOTARY

ATTY. ADOL T0Cn

BEFORE ME thrs 

- 

#

^o31 .

Doc No.
PaoeNo

,80 M.H. Del Pilar"6{ ali or.sogor, City
iT,STARY FL!:i;i:

NC No. ZAZ2"ii21;ASl27 /, :;-:. -'l?i31!?,W
Rotf of i'.-iy- l.,r. 604.+. : ;, : ,!'t? !2A12

IBP Nc" "i,l ,,:y i:,;.- 'i): ; litlS
PTR Nc- i I ; " +,"i.: i.: :,; r'rl. r rOrU

MCLE COM PLIA N C E NO. 1", i i -ir00333 Z: 6 / l* l20ll,

RookNo.
Series of lp



-

MS. RACHEL BELLA GARCES JAO

Proprietor
RAtTru,L JAO AGRICULTLTRAL SUPPLY

ivfarketsite, Sirai gari, Sorsogc'ii Ciry,_

Dear Ms. Jao:

The attached contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby grven to RACHEL

-rAO AGPJCT-ILTI-IRAr Sr-TPPLY lhat deli'''ery may conunence 01! the SLIPPLY A-ND

DELIVERY OF YARIOUS FERTILIZER ( LOT 2) with contract No' GS 2023-05-017 
',

ef;[ective on Jrure 9, 2023 .

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible fo1 qerf-orming the servicel Tdtt the terms and

conditions of the Agreement and in accirdance with the Implementation Schedule'

please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below. f."p or. 
"opy 

and riturn the other to the City Government of Sorsogon-

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56

Revised on: MaY 24.2004

June 13,2023

Very truly Yours,

NLd. tLdN{OR

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on

Name of the the

Authorized Signature:

URIW I'NIT

NOTICE TO PROCEED

btt((40

City

t"?lD *t,t";,
;Lrtfosut{ ".,
llEGf !'. "-BY .,A.
,',1'rs)uQ ->>'77

C)"*
,"lF;lIF/f, ii:;, rIiF;^:"

",Ir}Lrr,"").,"u

2 2 JUN 2t23

L

.@=


